503932979 07/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3979633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MARK BURGESS	09/12/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BORGWARNER INC.
Street Address:	3850 HAMLIN ROAD
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15101020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 586-596-9600
Email: gclark@brooks.pro
Correspondent Name: BROOKSGROUP
Address Line 1: 48685 HAYES

Address Line 4: SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN 48315

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DKT13134A (0309.4366.901)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARY W. BROOKS	
SIGNATURE:	/Cary W. Brooks/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DKT13134A_Assignment#page1.tif source=DKT13134A_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503932979 REEL: 039485 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Mark Burgess, a citizen of British, whose postal address is, 6 Lidget Croft. Bradley, Keighley, BD20 9D, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

REDUCED NOISE COMPRESSOR RECIRCULATION

for which a patent application was filed on December 6, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 61/912,646.

WHEREAS, BORGWARNER INC., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 3850 Hamlin Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention:

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patents therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments and documents required or requested by Assignee, or its duly authorized representative, for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee.

Executed at 9:45 am this 12 this 12 this September 2014.

Mark Burgess

22809183-1:129945-00848

PATENT REEL: 039485 FRAME: 0189

		Sta	itement by Wi	tness			
<u>. </u>	Andre	70	100-			having	a posta
address (AV	100000S	744.	F/N3	466	
Was				(*) :			
persona	illy present and d	id sec Mari	k Burgess, wh	o is known	to me.	execute	the above
Assign	ment.			44			888888
			Signatu	re of Witness	}		

22809185.15129945-00548

w v

PATENT REEL: 039485 FRAME: 0190